KIRA ADAM, LAKES MIDDLS SC

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and KIRA ADAM for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $55319. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+67 credits on 9 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



JESSE AFFELDT, LAKE CITY H.S.

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and JESSE AFFELDT for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $42561. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+29 credits on 5 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



TIEGE ARMAN, LAKE CITY H.S.

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and TIEGE ARMAN for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $66161. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: MA+52 credits on 16 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



MELINDA BANKS, ATLAS ELEMENTAR

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and MELINDA BANKS for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $68133. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+70 credits on 16 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



LISA BARNETT, LAKES MIDDLS SC

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and LISA BARNETT for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $57312. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: MA+72 credits on 8 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



THOMAS BARNETT, LAKES MIDDLS SC

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and THOMAS BARNETT for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $52528. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: MA+60 credits on 6 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



DIANE BEAN, SKYWAY ELEMENTA

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and DIANE BEAN for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $60502. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: MA+60 credits on 11 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



CHASE BENNETT, CDA HIGH SCHOOL

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and CHASE BENNETT for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $50535. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+30 credits on 9 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



STEVEN BLEE, RAMSEY ELEM

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and STEVEN BLEE for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $48940. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+34 credits on 8 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



MICHELLE BRASSAT, BORAH ELEM

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and MICHELLE BRASSAT for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $40168. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+10 credits on 4.5 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



CARLETTA BRENNEMAN, CDA HIGH SCHOOL

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and CARLETTA BRENNEMAN for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as
follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $47445. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+43 credits on 13.5 years on the salary matrix working

0.8 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



SCOTT BUSCH, RAMSEY ELEM

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and SCOTT BUSCH for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $45751. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+25 credits on 7 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



MEGAN CLARK, HAYDEN MEAD ELE

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and MEGAN CLARK for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $51332. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+42 credits on 8.5 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



LENA COOLEY, VENTURE HIGH SC

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and LENA COOLEY for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $64566. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: MA+41.6 credits on 17 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



REBECCA CRISTANDO, NW Expedition A

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and REBECCA CRISTANDO for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $17343. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+36 credits on 4.5 years on the salary matrix working

0.4 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



AMANDA CUTTS, BORAH ELEM

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and AMANDA CUTTS for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $38500. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+18 credits on 3 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



DONAL DOERING, VENTURE HIGH SC

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and DONAL DOERING for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $68633. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+70 credits on 24 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



STACEY DOERR, LAKES MIDDLS SC

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and STACEY DOERR for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $64567. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: MA+47.3 credits on 22 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



CONSTANCE DRAGER, DISTRICT OFFICE

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and CONSTANCE DRAGER for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $23199. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+31 credits on 7 years on the salary matrix working

0.49 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



LINDSAY EASTER, BORAH ELEM

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and LINDSAY EASTER for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $50535. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+37.6 credits on 9 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



CHELSEY FERGUSON, DISTRICT OFFICE

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and CHELSEY FERGUSON for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $62847. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: MA+82 credits on 9.5 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 200 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



AMY FINE, DISTRICT OFFICE

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and AMY FINE for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $88224. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: ADMIN+30 credits on 2 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 230 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



SHANNON GABBY, LAKE CITY H.S.

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and SHANNON GABBY for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $73881. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: MA+113 credits on 15 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 205 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



CARRIE GIAO, SKYWAY ELEMENTA

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and CARRIE GIAOQ for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $55319. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+50 credits on 10 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



TARA GRAY, RAMSEY ELEM

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and TARA GRAY for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $31048. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: MA+71.3 credits on 11 years on the salary matrix working

0.5 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



DANIELLE HENRIQUEZ, BRYAN ELEM.

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and DANIELLE HENRIQUEZ for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $42500. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+11 credits on 5 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



JASMINE HILL, BRYAN ELEM.

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and JASMINE HILL for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $42162. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: MA+32 credits on 2.5 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



ANTHONY HOOK, VENTURE HIGH SC

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and ANTHONY HOOK for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $42500. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+18.6 credits on 5 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



RONALD JACOBSON, LAKE CITY H.S.

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and RONALD JACOBSON for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $64168. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+57 credits on 16 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



JESSICA JOHNSON, NW Expedition A

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and JESSICA JOHNSON for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $47744. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: MA+37 credits on 6 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



JODI JOHNSON, WINTON ELEM

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and JODI JOHNSON for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $60103. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+58 credits on 13 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



ROYCE JOHNSON, CDA HIGH SCHOOL

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and ROYCE JOHNSON for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $56914. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+37 credits on 17 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



CRYSTAL KUBISTA, RAMSEY ELEM

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and CRYSTAL KUBISTA for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $91789. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: ADMIN+51 credits on 8 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 210 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



MARK MCCALLUM, LAKE CITY H.S.

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and MARK MCCALLUM for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $65763. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+67 credits on 28 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



KAREN MILLER, BORAH ELEM

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and KAREN MILLER for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $39371. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+16 credits on 4 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



LYDIA MOLINARI, RAMSEY ELEM

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and LYDIA MOLINARI for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $47744. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: MA+16.3 credits on 8 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



JIMMY MORRISON, FERNAN ELEM

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and JIMMY MORRISON for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $60103. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+40 credits on 14 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



MARY PARKIN, CDA HIGH SCHOOL

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and MARY PARKIN for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $63691. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: MA+53.6 credits on 14 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



AARON PEAK, BORAH ELEM

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and AARON PEAK for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $58907. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: MA+45 credits on 12 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 210 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



JENNIFER PEAK, SKYWAY ELEMENTA

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and JENNIFER PEAK for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $87914. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: ADMIN+44 credits on 3 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 210 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



JESSICA PEEBLES, ATLAS ELEMENTAR

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and JESSICA PEEBLES for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $53724. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+49 credits on 10 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



LISA PICA, HAYDEN MEAD ELE

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and LISA PICA for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $95389. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: LPICA+55 credits on 16 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 210 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



ANNA-LIISA PJESKY, DISTRICT OFFICE

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and ANNA-LIISA PJESKY for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $34258. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+56 credits on 6 years on the salary matrix working

0.7 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



JENNIFER REYES, FERNAN ELEM

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and JENNIFER REYES for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $77455. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: ADMIN+0 credits on 1 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 210 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



MISTI RUCHTI, FERNAN ELEM

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and MISTI RUCHTI for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $42561. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+15 credits on 6 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



HEATHER SCHREIBER, SORENSEN ELEM

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and HEATHER SCHREIBER for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $68476. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: MA+71.6 credits on 15 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



ELIZABETH SCOUREY, LAKE CITY H.S.

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and ELIZABETH SCOUREY for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $40493. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: MA+6 credits on 3 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



KIMBERLY SHANDY, DISTRICT OFFICE

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and KIMBERLY SHANDY for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $58907. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: MA+70 credits on 9 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



KARA SHANHOLTZ, WOODLAND MDS

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and KARA SHANHOLTZ for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $58907. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: MA+53 credits on 11 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



RACHELLE SMOTHERMAN, VENTURE HIGH SC

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and RACHELLE SMOTHERMAN for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as
follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $53233. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: MA+73 credits on 3 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 205 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



MICHELLE SOBEK, LAKE CITY H.S.

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and MICHELLE SOBEK for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $52528. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: MA+32 credits on 9 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



JUSTIN SULYA, DISTRICT OFFICE

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and JUSTIN SULYA for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $47744. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: MA+72.6 credits on 2 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



PRISCILLA WALSH, HAYDEN MEAD ELE

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and PRISCILLA WALSH for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $56914. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: BA+45 credits on 12 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



WILLIAM WHITE, CDA HIGH SCHOOL

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and WILLIAM WHITE for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $84429. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: ADMIN+51 credits on 2 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 210 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



AZURE WILSON, WOODLAND MDS

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

DATE October, 2019

The employment contract between School District 271, Kootenai County, State of Idaho,
and AZURE WILSON for the 2019/2020 school year is hereby amended as follows:

The salary to be paid this certificated employee will be changed to $54123. This
amendment to the contract only changes the salary amount, year or credit total. Other
items listed in the original contract remain the same. Modifications of contract salary
amounts are governed by the School District Salary Schedule as approved by the Board
of Trustees.

Your current placement is: MA+71 credits on 6 years on the salary matrix working

1 FTE for 190 days

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto set their hands and seals as of the above shown
date.

Kelly Ostrom
Human Resource Director

(Attach to your 2019/2020 Employment Contract and keep for your records).



